Email: accounts@minidiamonds.net Phone: 022 4964 1850, CIN: L36912MH1987PLC042515

April 11, 2024

To. **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Company Code: 523373

Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Secretarial Auditor of the Company.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that the Company has received intimation of resignation from Pramod S. Shah & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as Secretarial Auditors of the Company for the Financial Year 2023-24, on April 11, 2024.

Details with respect to change in Secretarial Auditors of the Company as required under Regulation 30 read with clause 7 & 7A of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and, SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed herewith as Annexure-I.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mini Diamonds (India) Limited

UPENDRA NAROTTAMD NAROTTAMDAS SHAH **AS SHAH**

Digitally signed by UPENDRA Date: 2024.04.11 17:54:53 +05'30'

Upendra N. Shah **Managing Director** DIN: 00748451

Encl.: A/a

DW-9020 Bharat Diamond Bourse, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra- East, Mumbai - 400051. Email: accounts@minidiamonds.net Phone: 022 4964 1850, CIN: L36912MH1987PLC042515

Annexure-I

Details with respect to appointment & resignation of Secretarial Auditor of the Company as required under regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023:

A. Resignation of Secretarial Auditor

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Secretarial Auditor	M/s. Pramod S. Shah & Associates,
		Practicing Company Secretaries
2.	Reason for change viz. appointment,	M/s. Pramod S. Shah & Associates,
	resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Practicing Company Secretaries has
		tendered their resignation as
		Secretarial Auditors for FY 2023-24
		to the Company with immediate
		effect via letter dated April 11, 2024
		due to pre-occupancy in
		professional assignments and
		inability to devote sufficient time.
3.	Effective date of resignation	April 11, 2024
4.	Brief profile	NA
5.	Disclosure of relationship between	NA
	directors (in case of appointment of	
	director)	

For Mini Diamonds (India) Limited

UPENDRA NAROTTAMD NAROTTAMDAS SHAH **AS SHAH**

Digitally signed by UPENDRA Date: 2024.04.11 17:59:52 +05'30'

Upendra N. Shah **Managing Director** DIN: 00748451

Pramod S. Shah & Associates

Practising Company Secretaries

3rd Floor, LA-SHEWA Bldg., Next to Fedex, 233, P. D' Mello Road, Opp. St. George Hospital, Near CST, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel. : 91-22-2271 7700 / 91-22-2270 1040 • Email : saurabhshah@psaprofessionals.com • Website : cspsa.co.in

Date: 11th April,2024

To,

The Board of Directors

Mini Diamonds (India) Ltd

DW-9020, Bharat Diamond Bourse,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East,

Mumbai -400051

Subject: Resignation from the position of Secretarial Auditors of Mini Diamonds

(India) Ltd

This is to inform you that due to pre-occupancy in professional assignments and inability to devote sufficient time, we are not in a position to continue as Secretarial Auditors of the

Company. Accordingly, we are submitting our resignation as Secretarial Auditors of the Company

for the Financial Year 2023-24 with effect from 11th April 2024. We therefore, request you to

treat this letter as our resignation from the Secretarial Auditors of the Company.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

For Pramod S. Shah & Associates

Practicing Company Secretaries

BHARAT GIRJASHANKER SOMPURA

Digitally signed by BHARAT GIRJASHANKER Date: 2024.04.11 13:21:44

SOMPURA

Bharat Sompura-Partner

Membership No.: ACS 10540

C P No.: 5540

Date: 11th April, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Date & Time of Download: 11/04/2024 18:19:01

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	7102512
Date and Time of Submission	4/11/2024 6:18:46 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	523373 - MINI DIAMONDS (INDIA) LTD.
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Change in Management
Submitted By	Ayushi Lunia
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.